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Field    
No.

          Field Name              Owner            Occupier   Use   a     p.    p.

1251 Two Houses Mainwaring Rowland Hollinshead John lessee              02

1252 House & Garden R.M. Beech Hannah & another              21 

1253 Waste Tellwright William Stanway William       02   11

1254 Part of Pasture Piece                
a. Pasture Piece

Tellwright William             
Mainwaring Rowland

Beech Hannah lessee         
Beech Hannah & another

mea.     
mea.

      02    31  
02   20

1255 Part of Pasture                         
a.Part of Pasture  

Bateman John Esq.            
Mainwaring Rowland        

Shufflebottom Andrew les  
ditto

pas.       
pas.

  1   00   26  
01  33

1256 Meadow Bateman John Esq. Hollinshead John lessee mea.   2   01   16

1257 Rock Field Armitt Thomas Esq. Plant Thomas pas.   5   03   33

1258 Holly Wood ditto ditto ara.   1   03   11

1259 Green Croft Plant John Himself pas.   1   03   27

1260 Hill ditto ditto stone   2   03   02

1261 House & Croft ditto ditto       01   18

1262 Outbuildings & Yard ditto ditto       01   07

1263 Barn Meadow ditto ditto mea.   1   00   03

1264 Hill Field ditto ditto pas.   3   03   36

1265 Big Meadow ditto ditto mea.   3   00   04

1266 Banky Field ditto ditto ara.   2   02   29

1267 Old Meadow Adderley Ch.Bowyer Esq. Willshaw Thomas ara.   3   00   30

1268 Far Wood End ditto ditto pas.   1   01   01

1269 Smithy Field Plant John Himself pas.   4   02   33

1270 Upper Far Field Myott Mary Bailey Joseph ara.   4   01   18

1271 Lower Far Field ditto ditto ara.     1   03   36

1272 Long Shoot Bateman James Esq. Turnock Joel pas.   1   03   06

1273 Rushy Field J.B. ditto pas.   3   01   23

1274 Little Field J.B. ditto pas.          01   03

1275 Upper Plain J.B. ditto ara.   4   03   32

1276 Lower Plain J.B. ditto pas.   3   01   22

1277 Waste J.B. ditto       01   05

1278 Far Long Ridding                    Mitchell John ,                   
Wright Hny. Benjamin  
Yates William

Walley John pas.   2   03   07

1279 Croft as 1278 ditto pas.              16

1280 Long Ridding Myott Mary Bailey Joseph pas.   4   02   14

1281 Patch Weatherby Luke Rowley William pas.              27

1282 Far Ridding ditto ditto ara.   1   02   35

1283 Middle Ridding as 1278 Walley John pas.   3   01   29

1284 Green Field Bateman James Esq. Rowley William pas.   5   00   10


